



\$~26 & 27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7351/2020 & CM APPLs.24683/2020, 3133/2021,
5327-5328/2021, 21401/2021

EVARA FOUNDATION

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pankaj Kumar Sinha with
Mr.Rajmani Mishra, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Naresh Kaushik, Sr.Adv. with
Mr.Vardhman Kaushik, Advocate for
UPSC

27

+ W.P.(C) 12820/2021 & CM APPLs.40385/2021

EVARA FOUNDATION

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pankaj Kumar Sinha with
Mr.Rajmani Mishra, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Manish Mohan, CGSC with
Mr.Jatin Teotia, Mr.Nikhil Hemrajani,
Mr.Mohit, Advocates for UOI
Mr.Naresh Kaushik, Sr.Adv. with
Mr.Vardhman Kaushik, Advocate for
UPSC

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA



%

ORDER
08.04.2024

List the present matters along with *W.P.(C) 5153/2020* on 8th August, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

APRIL 8, 2024
AS