



\$~8-10.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5153/2020 & CM APPL. 18541/2020, CM APPL.
29491/2020, CM APPL. 29539/2020, CM APPL. 23971/2021

SAMBHAVANA

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr. Krishnan Mahajan, Mr. Mudit
Talesara, Mr. Prakash Kumar Jha,
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manish Mohan, CGSC with Mr.
Jatin Teotia, Mr. Prakahar Vashisht,
Mr. Aishani Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, Adv. for
UPSC.

+ W.P.(C) 7351/2020 & CM APPL. 24683/2020, CM APPL.
3133/2021, CM APPL. 5327/2021, CM APPL. 5328/2021, CM
APPL. 21401/2021

EVARA FOUNDATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. P.K. Sinha and Mr. Sanjay
Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC with Mr.
Nipun Jain and Ms. Priya Singh,
Advs.
Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, Adv. for
UPSC.



+ W.P.(C) 12820/2021 & CM APPL. 40385/2021
EVARA FOUNDATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. P.K. Sinha and Mr. Sanjay
Kumar Upadhyay, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manish Mohan, CGSC with Mr.
Jatin Teotia, Mr. Prakahar Vashisht,
Mr. Aishani Mohan, Advs.
Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, Adv. for
UPSC.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

% **ORDER**
08.08.2024

1. Learned counsel for the UPSC states that he has filed an additional affidavit dated 02nd January, 2024. However, the same is not on record. Let the same be brought on record forthwith. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 22nd October, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

AUGUST 8, 2024
N.Khanna