



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12820/2021 & CM APPL.40385/2021**

EVARA FOUNDATION

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Pankaj Sinha, Mr.Shivam Kumar,
Advocates**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr.Manish Mohan, CGSC with
Mr.Jatin Teotia, Mr.Samarth Talesara,
Advocates for UOI
Mr.Ravinder Agarwal, Mr.Lekh Raj
Singh, Advocates for UPSC**

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

22.10.2024

1. List along with **W.P.(C) 5153/2020** on 29th January, 2025.
2. Interim order to continue.

MANMOHAN, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

OCTOBER 22, 2024

AS