



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12820/2021 & CM APPL. 40385/2021**

EVARA FOUNDATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pankaj Sinha, Ms. Humaira Salam,
Ms. Garima and Mr. Sunil Tiwari,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC with Ms.
Himanshi Singh and Ms. Priya
Khurana, Advocates.
Mr. Rajesh Gogna, Mr. Shivam Tiwari
and Ms. Punita Jha, Advocates for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

08.10.2025

%

List on 28.01.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

OCTOBER 8, 2025

Sumit